On motion by Commissioner Scotty Hawkins and seconded by Commissioner Martin Lake, it is hereby ordered to approve consent agenda as follows: minutes of December 8th and 15th, 2020, invoices for December 22, 2020, payroll for December 18th, 2020, and monthly report for revenue and disbursements. Judge Pro Tem Larry Crumpton and Commissioners voting "Aye". (See Volume Z-48, Page 744)

On motion by Commissioner Scotty Hawkins and seconded by Commissioner Martin Lake, it is hereby ordered to approve Employee Wage/Status Changes for Hill County. Judge Pro Tem Larry Crumpton and Commissioners voting "Aye". (See Volume Z-48, Page 750)

On motion by Commissioner Martin Lake and seconded by Commissioner Scotty Hawkins, it is hereby ordered to approve request from the Sheriff's office to request to use funds for a new patrol unit. Judge Pro Tem Larry Crumpton and Commissioners voting "Aye". (See Volume Z-48, Page 751)

On motion by Commissioner Martin Lake and seconded by Commissioner Scotty Hawkins, it is hereby ordered to approve bid from A. Sanchez Remodeling in the amount of \$7,500.00 for framing at the Waco Street Support Service Building. Judge Pro Tem Larry Crumpton and Commissioners voting "Aye". (See Volume Z-48, Page 752)

On motion by Commissioner Scotty Hawkins and seconded by Commissioner Martin Lake, it is hereby ordered to approve Certification of Revenues for the following: Grant Revenue-Elections, Sheriff's Office Jail, and R& B Precinct #1,#2, and #4-Fema Grant Proceeds. Judge Pro Tem Larry Crumpton and Commissioners voting "Aye". (See Volume Z-48, Page 753)

On motion by Commissioner Martin Lake and seconded by Commissioner Scotty Hawkins, it is hereby ordered to approve Budget Amendments for: Grant Revenues for the Sheriff's office, Elections and Road and Bridge #1, #2, and #4. Judge Pro Tem Larry Crumpton and Commissioners voting "Aye". (See Volume Z-48, Page 757)

On motion by Commissioner Martin Lake and seconded by Commissioner Scotty Hawkins, it is hereby ordered to approve Vehicle Lease Purchase Agreement between Hill County and American National Leasing Company. Judge Pro Tem Larry Crumpton and Commissioners voting "Aye". (See Volume Z-48, Page 761)

On motion by Commissioner Scotty Hawkins and seconded by Commissioner Martin Lake, it is hereby ordered to accept bid from Rawhide Partners, LLC in the amount of \$567,078.00 for the construction of a Penelope Maintenance Barn in Precinct #3. Judge Pro Tem Larry Crumpton and Commissioners voting "Aye". (See Volume Z-48, Page 786)

RY CRUMPTON, PREC. #2

MAŘŤIN LAKE, PREC. #4

COUNTY CLERK NICOLE TANNER

S PREC #3

COUNTY JUDGE JUST **VLEWIS**